

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

December 1, 2020

Robert Rusnac Green Hill Manor 21940 Crescent Ct Farmington Hills, MI 48335

RE: License #: AS630402169

Green Hill Manor 21940 Crescent Ct

Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Dear Mr. Rusnac:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Frodet Dawisha, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 303-6348

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS630402169
Licensee Name:	Green Hill Manor
Licensee Address:	21940 Crescent Ct
	Farmington Hills, MI 48335
Licensee Telephone #:	(313) 799-7889
Administrator:	Adriana Bobic
Licensee Designee:	Robert Rusnac
Name of Facility:	Green Hill Manor
Facility Address:	21940 Crescent Ct
	Farmington Hills, MI 48335
	(0.40) 700 7000
Facility Telephone #:	(313) 799-7889
0	
Capacity:	6
B T	AOED
Program Type:	AGED
	ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of the addendum is to include wheelchair accessibility and add Alzheimer's to the program type.

III. Methodology

On 10/26/2020, licensee designee Robert Rusnac submitted an updated program statement to include Alzheimer's and wheelchair accessibility. Mr. Rusnac provided training he and the administrator Adriana Bobic completed through Michigan Assisted Living Associations (MALA) and their one-year experience with this population. In addition, Mr. Rusnac included the contract agreement he has with Care Patrol, a senior placement agency.

On 11/05/2020, I conducted an on-site inspection of the two approved ramps located at the front and rear of this facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Based on my review of the documents and the on-site inspection, the licensee designee Robert Rusnac and administrator Adriana Bobic have the one-year experience that is required with the Alzheimer's population. Both Mr. Rusnac and Ms. Bobic have completed training through MALA and updated the program statement to include both wheelchair accessibility and Alzheimer's. Therefore, I recommend updating the program type to include Alzheimer's and wheelchair accessibility.

V. Recommendation

I recommend adding wheelchair accessibility and Alzheimer's to the program type with no modification to the status of the license.

11/30/2020

Frodet Dawisha

Date

Licensing Consultant

Grodet Navisha

Approved by:

Denise Y. Nunn

Area Manager

12/01/2020 Date